With the proposed Tax Increment Financing, the Applicant’s ROI 
would be 8.65%, realizing an acceptable return for the Applicant.  The Applicant hereby requests Tax 
Increment Financing for the overall Project, including two (2) years of capitalized interest, in a principal 
amount up to Thirty-Seven Million, Four Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars 
($37,428,500.00). As the first note within the afore mentioned request for Tax Increment Financing, the 
Phase I request for Tax Increment Financing, including two (2) years of capitalized interest in the amount of 
Thirteen Million, Sixty-Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars ($13,069,700.00).  The receipt of such 
TIF proceeds will enhance the returns to an acceptable level as shown herein and illustrated in Exhibit “D.” 

XII. EVALUATION CRITERIA: MANDATORY CRITERIA 

1. The Project is located within a blighted area as defined in the Nebraska Statutes.